

GROTON STONINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 GROTON & STONINGTON

STATE PROJECT NO: 58-282

REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 00362 U.S. ROUTE 1 OVER THE MYSTIC RIVER

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/21/2010
 No. of Bidders: 03

CIANBRO CORP

MIDDLESEX CORP., THE

BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN
 INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020801A	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	l.s.		75000.00	75000.00	20000.00	20000.00	25000.00	25000.00
0020901A	LEAD ABATEMENT	l.s.		25000.00	25000.00	10000.00	10000.00	30000.00	30000.00
0100042A	EMBEDMENT OF SUBMARINE CABLE UNDERWATER	l.f.	660	100.00	66000.00	135.00	89100.00	520.00	343200.00
0100075A	SUBMARINE CABLE REMOVAL	l.s.		35000.00	35000.00	25000.00	25000.00	150000.00	150000.00
0100078A	ELECTRICAL WORK	l.s.		1500000.00	1500000.00	1600000.00	1600000.00	1500000.00	1500000.00
0100426A	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR RESCUE OPERATIONS	day	400	1000.00	400000.00	750.00	300000.00	1000.00	400000.00
0101143A	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS	est.		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	62	65.00	4030.00	55.00	3410.00	80.00	4960.00
0202317A	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	ton	10	1100.00	11000.00	250.00	2500.00	1000.00	10000.00
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	33	33.00	1089.00	18.00	594.00	31.00	1023.00
0202513A	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.	69	40.00	2760.00	20.00	1380.00	45.00	3105.00
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	222	65.00	14430.00	28.00	6216.00	50.00	11100.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	44	40.00	1760.00	10.00	440.00	15.00	660.00
0210303A	TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS	l.s.		40000.00	40000.00	40000.00	40000.00	60000.00	60000.00
0212001	SUBBASE	c.y.	20	95.00	1900.00	65.00	1300.00	93.00	1860.00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	8	200.00	1600.00	75.00	600.00	100.00	800.00
0216001	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	60	95.00	5700.00	55.00	3300.00	60.00	3600.00
0216020A	LOW DENSITY CELLULAR CONCRETE FILL (CATEGORY I)	c.y.	10	800.00	8000.00	350.00	3500.00	1500.00	15000.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	30	10.00	300.00	20.00	600.00	6.00	180.00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	24	265.00	6360.00	280.00	6720.00	600.00	14400.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	36	265.00	9540.00	205.00	7380.00	300.00	10800.00
0503001A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	l.s.		150000.00	150000.00	250000.00	250000.00	300000.00	300000.00
0503032A	REMOVE AND RESET TIMBER DECK	l.s.		5500.00	5500.00	3000.00	3000.00	2500.00	2500.00

GROTON STONINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 GROTON & STONINGTON

STATE PROJECT NO: 58-282

REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 00362 U.S. ROUTE 1 OVER THE MYSTIC RIVER

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 04/21/2010 No. of Bidders: 03				CIANBRO CORP				MIDDLESEX CORP., THE				BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0503033A	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF COUNTERWEIGHT	l.s.		1000000.00	1000000.00	2046000.00	2046000.00	2000000.00	2000000.00						
0507786A	ABANDON MANHOLE	ea.	1	1500.00	1500.00	1200.00	1200.00	4000.00	4000.00						
0508001	SHEAR CONNECTORS	l.s.		1500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00	10000.00	10000.00						
0521001	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.	3280	1.11	3640.80	.50	1640.00	1.00	3280.00						
0601070A	CLASS "S" CONCRETE	c.y.	3	20000.00	60000.00	7200.00	21600.00	2500.00	7500.00						
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.	21	20000.00	420000.00	2200.00	46200.00	4000.00	84000.00						
0601537A	5.5' X 6.5' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX	l.s.		70000.00	70000.00	50000.00	50000.00	75000.00	75000.00						
0601993A	PRECAST CONCRETE DECK	l.s.		40000.00	40000.00	30000.00	30000.00	40000.00	40000.00						
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	2500	3.00	7500.00	1.60	4000.00	4.00	10000.00						
0602903A	DRILLING HOLES	ea.	5	600.00	3000.00	400.00	2000.00	700.00	3500.00						
0602910A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS	ea.	100	100.00	10000.00	60.00	6000.00	115.00	11500.00						
0602922A	RIVET REMOVAL	ea.	812	70.00	56840.00	28.00	22736.00	60.00	48720.00						
0603133A	FIELD MACHINING - MOBILIZATION	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	50000.00	50000.00	100000.00	100000.00						
0603134A	FIELD MACHINING - EACH BORE	ea.	10	7500.00	75000.00	24000.00	240000.00	35000.00	350000.00						
0603135A	VEHICLE BARRIER GATE MACHINERY	l.s.		60000.00	60000.00	120000.00	120000.00	75000.00	75000.00						
0603235A	COUNTERWEIGHT TRUNNION BEARINGS	l.s.		400000.00	400000.00	300000.00	300000.00	1500000.00	1500000.00						
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bbf	50	125.00	6250.00	120.00	6000.00	800.00	40000.00						
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		50000.00	50000.00	35000.00	35000.00	55000.00	55000.00						
0603563A	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		1400000.00	1400000.00	1800000.00	1800000.00	2520000.00	2520000.00						
0603614A	BALANCE BASCULE LEAVES	l.s.		125000.00	125000.00	120000.00	120000.00	50000.00	50000.00						
0603631A	OPERATING MACHINERY	l.s.		1750000.00	1750000.00	1400000.00	1400000.00	2100000.00	2100000.00						
0603651A	LIVE LOAD SHOE ADJUSTMENT	l.s.		20000.00	20000.00	8000.00	8000.00	18000.00	18000.00						
0603769A	BALANCE LINKS	l.s.		350000.00	350000.00	440000.00	440000.00	500000.00	500000.00						

GROTON STONINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 GROTON & STONINGTON

STATE PROJECT NO: 58-282

REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 00362 U.S. ROUTE 1 OVER THE MYSTIC RIVER

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 04/21/2010
 No. of Bidders: 03

CIANBRO CORP

MIDDLESEX CORP., THE

BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN
 INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0603851A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (LOW ALLOY)	cwt.	565	1300.00	734500.00	1600.00	904000.00	2000.00	1130000.00
0603923A	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1)	l.s.		2300000.00	2300000.00	1800000.00	1800000.00	970000.00	970000.00
0604532A	PROTECTION OF ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		200000.00	200000.00	150000.00	150000.00	205000.00	205000.00
0604535A	CONTROL HOUSE RENOVATIONS	l.s.		700000.00	700000.00	500000.00	500000.00	600000.00	600000.00
0661105A	FIBERGLASS SIDEWALK	s.f.	445	80.00	35600.00	32.00	14240.00	100.00	44500.00
0702001A	FENDER REPAIR	l.s.		42000.00	42000.00	40000.00	40000.00	100000.00	100000.00
0703100A	SCOUR MONITORING SYSTEM	l.s.		100000.00	100000.00	95000.00	95000.00	67000.00	67000.00
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	16	165.00	2640.00	160.00	2560.00	170.00	2720.00
0814002	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	48	55.00	2640.00	50.00	2400.00	95.00	4560.00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	320	65.00	20800.00	26.00	8320.00	35.00	11200.00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	1860	50.00	93000.00	25.00	46500.00	65.00	120900.00
0822050A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) 15' X 32'	l.f.	440	100.00	44000.00	54.00	23760.00	135.00	59400.00
0904136A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING METAL BRIDGE RAIL	l.f.	80	100.00	8000.00	18.00	1440.00	80.00	6400.00
0904603A	OPEN BRIDGE RAIL (PEDESTRIAN RAIL)	l.f.	125	465.00	58125.00	300.00	37500.00	685.00	85625.00
0912496A	REMOVE WOOD RAIL	l.f.	80	20.00	1600.00	12.00	960.00	15.00	1200.00
0913850A	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE	l.f.	140	40.00	5600.00	20.00	2800.00	10.00	1400.00
0913984A	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE	l.f.	320	120.00	38400.00	175.00	56000.00	800.00	256000.00
0969000A	PROJECT COORDINATOR	l.s.		145000.00	145000.00	80000.00	80000.00	300000.00	300000.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	37	3450.00	127650.00	3000.00	111000.00	2500.00	92500.00

GROTON STONINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 GROTON & STONINGTON

STATE PROJECT NO: 58-282

REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 00362 U.S. ROUTE 1 OVER THE MYSTIC RIVER

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 04/21/2010 No. of Bidders: 03				CIANBRO CORP				MIDDLESEX CORP., THE				BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.			30000.00	30000.00		30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00		30000.00	30000.00	30000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	600		46.50	27900.00		45.00	27000.00		51.00		30600.00		30600.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.			100000.00	100000.00		90000.00	90000.00		150000.00		150000.00		150000.00
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	18		2500.00	45000.00		1300.00	23400.00		1100.00		19800.00		19800.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.			1400000.00	1400000.00		1490000.00	1490000.00		1800000.00		1800000.00		1800000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	950		30.00	28500.00		1.20	1140.00		1.00		950.00		950.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	300		40.00	12000.00		22.00	6600.00		20.00		6000.00		6000.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	17		100.00	1700.00		100.00	1700.00		80.00		1360.00		1360.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	16		125.00	2000.00		140.00	2240.00		110.00		1760.00		1760.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.			25000.00	25000.00		80000.00	80000.00		140000.00		140000.00		140000.00
0981101A	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER	ea.	18		200.00	3600.00		136.00	2448.00		100.00		1800.00		1800.00
1020030A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.	4		5000.00	20000.00		1500.00	6000.00		4000.00		16000.00		16000.00
1104500A	MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, 15-1W	ea.	2		15000.00	30000.00		16000.00	32000.00		15000.00		30000.00		30000.00
1105103A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	4		1200.00	4800.00		5400.00	21600.00		1200.00		4800.00		4800.00
1118101A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION	l.s.			42000.00	42000.00		85000.00	85000.00		41000.00		41000.00		41000.00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	136		75.00	10200.00		80.00	10880.00		80.00		10880.00		10880.00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	8		30.00	240.00		14.00	112.00		15.00		120.00		120.00
1205216	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.	34		30.00	1020.00		14.00	476.00		15.00		510.00		510.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.			1000.00	1000.00		4000.00	4000.00		1000.00		1000.00		1000.00
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	62		40.00	2480.00		30.00	1860.00		50.00		3100.00		3100.00

GROTON STONINGTON

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 58-282

GROTON & STONINGTON

REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 00362 U.S. ROUTE 1 OVER THE MYSTIC RIVER

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 04/21/2010

No. of Bidders: 03

CIANBRO CORP

MIDDLESEX CORP., THE

BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN
 INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CIANBRO CORP		MIDDLESEX CORP., THE		BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	60	42.00	2520.00	80.00	4800.00	20.00	1200.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	1200	.25	300.00	.40	480.00	.20	240.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	1000	.25	250.00	.40	400.00	.20	200.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	420	1.30	546.00	1.50	630.00	1.20	504.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	300	1.95	585.00	2.00	600.00	1.85	555.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	360	1.95	702.00	2.00	720.00	1.85	666.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	40	3.70	148.00	5.00	200.00	3.40	136.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	310	2.70	837.00	3.50	1085.00	2.50	775.00
1214002	6'' PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	600	3.00	1800.00	3.00	1800.00	2.50	1500.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	946	30.00	28380.00	23.00	21758.00	14.00	13244.00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	4	500.00	2000.00	300.00	1200.00	280.00	1120.00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	12	500.00	6000.00	350.00	4200.00	280.00	3360.00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	16	500.00	8000.00	400.00	6400.00	280.00	4480.00

GROTON STONINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 GROTON & STONINGTON
 STATE PROJECT NO: 58-282
 REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 00362 U.S. ROUTE 1 OVER THE MYSTIC RIVER

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 04/21/2010 No. of Bidders: 03				CIANBRO CORP				MIDDLESEX CORP., THE				BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1807105	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.	48	250.00		12000.00		55.00		2640.00		75.00		3600.00	
1807108	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.	12	250.00		3000.00		55.00		660.00		75.00		900.00	
1807109	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.	36	250.00		9000.00		55.00		1980.00		75.00		2700.00	
						14818262.80				14978405.00				18886953.00	

GROTON STONINGTON

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 58-282

GROTON & STONINGTON

REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 00362 U.S. ROUTE 1 OVER THE MYSTIC RIVER

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 04/21/2010
 No. of Bidders: 03

CIANBRO CORP

MIDDLESEX CORP., THE

BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN
 INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	CIANBRO CORP - - - - -		14,818,262.80						